
École John Henderson Middle School – Calendar 2025-2026 
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 - Co-ordinated Day - NO CLASSES  
 - Meet the Teacher 3:30pm - 6:00pm 
Wednesday, September 3, 2025 - First Day of Classes - Day 2 
Wednesday, September 10, 2025  - Picture Day 
 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm 
 - Grade 6 Band First Lesson Night 5:30pm- 7:00pm 
Thursday, September 25, 2025 - Terry Fox Walk/Run 
Tuesday, September 30, 2025 - National Day of Truth and Reconciliation - NO CLASSES 
Wednesday, October 1, 2025 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm 
 - Band Parent Association Meeting 6:30pm 
Thursday, October 9, 2025 - Co-ordinated Day - NO CLASSES  
Friday, October 10, 2025 - Co-ordinated Day - NO CLASSES  
Monday, October 13, 2025  - Thanksgiving Day - NO CLASSES  
Friday, October 24, 2025  - Co-ordinated Day - NO CLASSES 
Wednesday, November 5, 2025 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm 
 - Band Parent Association Meeting 6:30pm 
Thursday, November 6, 2025  - Picture Retakes 
 - Student Led Conferences 4:30pm - 7:00pm 
Friday, November 7, 2025 - Professional Development Day - NO CLASSES 
 - Student Led Conferences 9:00am - 10:30am 
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 - Remembrance Day - NO CLASSES 
Monday, November 24, 2025 - Term 2 Begins 
Thursday, November 27, 2025 - Report Cards Issued 
Wednesday, December 3, 2025 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm 
Friday, December 19, 2025  - Last Day of Classes for Winter Break - EARLY DISMISSAL 2:20pm 

WINTER BREAK - DECEMBER 22, 2025 TO JANUARY 2, 2026 
Monday, January 5, 2026  - Classes Resume - Day 5 
Wednesday, January 7, 2026 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm 
 - Band Parent Association Meeting 6:30pm 
Wednesday, January 14, 2026 - Winter Band Concert 
Friday, January 30, 2026 - Co-ordinated Day - NO CLASSES 
Monday, February 2, 2026 - Co-ordinated Day - NO CLASSES 
Wednesday, February 4, 2026 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm 
 - Band Parent Association Meeting 6:30pm 
Thursday, February 12, 2026 - Open House for NEW 2026-2027 Parents and Students 4:30pm - 6:30pm 
Monday, February 16, 2026  - Louis Riel Day - NO CLASSES 
Thursday, February 26, 2026 - Student Led Conferences 4:30pm - 7:00pm 
Friday, February 27, 2026 - Professional Development Day - NO CLASSES 
 - Student Led Conferences 9:00am - 10:30am 
Wednesday, March 4, 2026 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm 
Monday, March 16, 2026 - Term 3 Begins 
Thursday, March 19, 2026 - Report Cards Issued 
Friday, March 20, 2026  - Co-ordinated Day - NO CLASSES  
Friday, March 27, 2026 - Last Day of Classes for Spring Break 

SPRING BREAK - MARCH 30, 2026 TO APRIL 3, 2026 
Monday, April 6, 2026 - Classes Resume - Day 4 
Wednesday, April 8, 2026 - International Day of Pink 
 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm 
 - Band Parent Association Meeting 6:30pm 
Friday, April 10, 2026 - Co-ordinated Day - NO CLASSES 
Wednesday, May 6, 2026 - Parent Advisory Council Meeting 5:30pm  
 - Band Parent Association Meeting 6:30pm 
Thursday, May 14, 2026 - Track and Field Day 
Monday, May 18, 2026 - Victoria Day - NO CLASSES 
Tuesday, May 19, 2026 - Spring Band Concert 
Thursday, May 21, 2026 - Divisional POW-WOW 
Wednesday, June 10, 2026  - Band Parent Meeting 5:30pm 
Friday, June 26, 2026 - Grade 8 Farewell 
Monday, June 29, 2026 - Activity Day 
Tuesday, June 30, 2026 - Last day of classes, Reports Cards Issued - EARLY DISMISSAL 2:20pm 


